Programme Implementation Plan

Business Area:
Output ID:
Output Title:

Full Output Statement:

Start Date:

Goal and Result Area Specific Intervention Codes

Goal Description

0750 - Central African Republic

unicef €

RAM Output Rating

0750/A0/05/881/005
ROrOSIEY 02022023 @ Met
5 - HL5- HEALTH IN EMERGENCY
25.01.2022 @  On-track
By 2021, at least 80 per cent of the actors at the central level and decentralized level in targeted areas have the necessarytechnical capacities ‘
and resources for health emergency preparedness and response, especially for children. 02.02.2021 On-track
01.Jan.2018 End Date: 31.Dec.2022 14.01.2020 ‘ On-track
18.01.2019 @  On-track

Result Area Description SIC

31 - Survive and Thrive 31-01 - Strengthening primary health care and high-impact health 31-01-15 - Epidemic preparedness and response
interventions

31-01-99 - Technical Assistance - MNCH and HSS

31-02 - Immunization services as part of primary health care

31-04 - Health and development in early childhood and adolescence

80 - Survive and Thrive 80-01 - Strengthening primary health care and high-impact health
interventions (COVID)

Terms and Conditions

UNICEF applies the principles and requirements of the UNDG HACT Framework and the UNICEF HACT Policy and Programme Implementation Procedure to assess risk and obtain assurance that the funds transferred
to implementing partners are used to achieve results as intended. The approach to risk management is determined by UNICEF offices based on factors such as programme context, risk profile of partners, program
activities, locations, and other relevant considerations. This may involve capacity assessments, varied cash transfer modalities, programme monitoring, and financial assurance measures (spot checks, scheduled

audits, or special audits). UNICEF collaborates with implementing partners to effectively carry out the necessary assessments, monitoring, and assurance activities.
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Implementing Strategies

Strategies

&

001 - Systems strengthening and institution building

002 - Advocacy and public engagement

003 - Developing and leveraging resources and partnerships
005 - United Nations working together

006 - Fostering innovation and use of new technologies

007 - Evaluations, research and data

008 - Operational support to programme delivery

080 - Systems strengthening to leave no one behind

090 - Operational support to programme delivery

I

Bangui, CAR

Responsible Activity Cost Centers
Bangui, CAR

Donor Allocation
Multi-donor 1,215,970
Global - Thematic Humanitarian Resp 566,581
UNICEF (FOR GR ALLOCATIONS ONLY) 649,389
Private Sector 662,538
United States Fund for UNICEF 662,538

Terms and Conditions

UNICEF applies the principles and requirements of the UNDG HACT Framework and the UNICEF HACT Policy and Programme Implementation Procedure to assess risk and obtain assurance that the funds transferred
to implementing partners are used to achieve results as intended. The approach to risk management is determined by UNICEF offices based on factors such as programme context, risk profile of partners, program
activities, locations, and other relevant considerations. This may involve capacity assessments, varied cash transfer modalities, programme monitoring, and financial assurance measures (spot checks, scheduled
audits, or special audits). UNICEF collaborates with implementing partners to effectively carry out the necessary assessments, monitoring, and assurance activities.
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Public Sector
British Government (DFID)
Canada
Central African Republic
Germany
Ireland
Japan
UNOCHA
USA CDC
USA USAID

Total

3,543,464
281,083
148,973
607,000
469,562
574,472
141,119
696,613
320,790
303,852

5,421,971

unicef €
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Activity
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
1.5.3. REPONSE AUX URGENCES ET EPIDEMIES
1.5.1 PREPARATION REPONSE AUX URGENCES E
1.5.2 RENFORCEMENT CAPACITES DE GESTION
1.5.3 APPUI A LA REPONSE AUX URGENCES EN

Total

Terms and Conditions

WBS
0750/A0/05/881/005/005

0750/A0/05/881/005/006
0750/A0/05/881/005/007
0750/A0/05/881/005/008
0750/A0/05/881/005/009

Commitment

©O o o o o o

Actual
667,615

3,793,936
641,188
54,763
264,470

5,421,971

Utilization

667,615
3,793,936
641,188
54,763
264,470

5,421,971

all | |

UNICEF applies the principles and requirements of the UNDG HACT Framework and the UNICEF HACT Policy and Programme Implementation Procedure to assess risk and obtain assurance that the funds transferred
to implementing partners are used to achieve results as intended. The approach to risk management is determined by UNICEF offices based on factors such as programme context, risk profile of partners, program
activities, locations, and other relevant considerations. This may involve capacity assessments, varied cash transfer modalities, programme monitoring, and financial assurance measures (spot checks, scheduled

audits, or special audits). UNICEF collaborates with implementing partners to effectively carry out the necessary assessments, monitoring, and assurance activities.



